OHIO SENATE JOURNAL

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2023

ONE HUNDREDTH DAY Senate Chamber, Columbus, Ohio Monday, November 27, 2023, 9:30 a.m.

The Senate met pursuant to adjournment.

Pursuant to Senate Rule No. 3, the Clerk called the Senate to order.

Senator Craig was selected to preside according to the rule.

The journal of the last legislative day was read and approved.

INTRODUCTION AND FIRST CONSIDERATION OF BILLS

The following bills were introduced and considered for the first time:

S. B. No. 194 - Senator Reynolds.

To amend section 742.33 of the Revised Code to increase contribution amounts that employers of full-time municipal police officers must make to the Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund.

S. B. No. 195 - Senator Manning.

To enact section 149.60 of the Revised Code to establish the Ohio Ireland Trade Commission.

S. B. No. 196 - Senator Roegner.

To amend sections 173.521, 173.542, 940.09, 1347.08, 1561.12, 1571.012, 1751.84, 3304.23, 3309.22, 3313.716, 3319.141, 3501.382, 3701.046, 3701.144, 3701.162, 3701.262, 3701.47, 3701.48, 3701.50, 3701.59, 3701.74, 3705.30, 3705.33, 3705.35, 3707.08, 3710.07, 3721.01, 3721.011, 3721.041, 3727.19, 3742.03, 3742.04, 3742.07, 3901.56, 3923.25, 3923.84, 4113.23, 4506.07, 4507.06, 4507.08, 4507.081, 4507.141, 4507.30, 4511.81, 4729.284, 4729.41, 4729.45, 4729.47, 5120.17, 5120.21, 5145.22, and 5739.01 and to enact sections 4723.436 and 4723.4812 of the Revised Code regarding the authority of advanced practice registered nurses, and to amend the version of section 3705.30 of the Revised Code that is scheduled to take effect on September 30, 2024, to continue the changes to that section on and after that date.

MESSAGE FROM THE PRESIDENT

Pursuant to Section 127.12 of the Ohio Revised Code, the President of the Senate appoints Senator Craig to temporarily replace Senator Sykes on the Controlling Board for the purposes of the November 27, 2023 meeting.

On the motion of	Senator Hackett,	the Senate	adjourned	until \	Wednesda	y,
November 29, 2023	at 9:30 a.m.					

Attest: VINCENT L. KEERAN, Clerk.